Oak Ridge Intermediate Discipline Report

The following report reflects the disciplinary problems and actions which resulted from

behaviors of students in our building that required written notice and parental contacts.

Note: other minor office visits may not have required written notice. There were
174 school days in the 2014-2015 school year.

NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED AS OF May 26, 2015

5" _ 306
6" — 313
Total - 619

DISCIPLINE NOTICES

Totals | Totals | Totals | Totals | Totals
5t | 6" | 2014- | 2013- | 2012- | 2011- | 2010-
2015 | 2014 | 2013 | 2012 | 2011

Excessive Absence

Absent from In-School Suspension

Verbally Abusive

Alcohol — Consumption/Possession

Alcohol — Distribution or Sale of

Arson FD

Arson SD

Arson TD

Assault - FD

Assault — SD

Assault—TD

Bogus Note

Bullying
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Bus Misconduct

37 52 89 121 84 175 177

Cell Phone Misuse

Cheating

Dangerous Item

Defacing School Property

Disruptive Speech or Conduct

17 23 40 1 19
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Disrespectful Speech or Conduct

33 59 92 57 97
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Dress Code Violation

Drugs — Distribution or Sale of

Drug Use

Drug Possession

Failure to serve Detention

Failure to serve ISS

Failure to serve Saturday School

False Alarms

Fighting

Food Violation
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Gang Related Behavior

Harassment-Sexual

Harassment-General

12

14

26

13

13

Hazing
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Horseplay

13

22

31

12

ID Violation

Insubordination
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Irregular Attendance

Lack of Effort in the classroom

10

11

36

12

35

Misbehavior

52

Nuisance/Dangerous ltem

Parking Lot Violation

Public Display of Affection

Physical Aggression

56

110

47

65
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Profanity
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Prohibited/Nuisance ltem

Property Damage

16

Sexual Assault FD

Sexual Assault SD

Sexual Assault TD

Skipping Class

Sleeping in Class

Selling or Trading Articles in School

Excessive Tardiness

Tobacco

Computer/Internet/Email Violation

Theft

11

Threats

12

Truancy

Coming to Class Unprepared

Vandalism/destruction of property

Weapon — Handgun

Weapon — Knife

Weapon — Other Firearm

Weapon — Other

Weapon — Shotgun or Rifle
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TOTALS

188

264

452

287

393
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CONSEQUENCES # # OF DAYS CONSEQUENCES # # OF DAYS
Conference/warning with principal | 106 After School Detention 90 90
Loss of privileges 60 Saturday School 9 9
Corrective Actions In-School Suspension 78 122
In-School Isolation 27 Out-of-School Suspension 21 38

I . Referral to
Restitution/Reimbursement 7 Authorities/Juvenile
Corporal Punishment Bus Suspensions 19
Bus Assigned Seat 3 Bus—Seatbelt required

Total Conduct Reports

GENERAL INFORMATION

# of Conduct Reports of dropped students

=452

= 17 conduct reports from 7 students

5" Grade Total conduct Reports =188
# of Students Responsible for Reports = 64

6" Grade Total Conduct Reports = 264
# of Students Responsible for Reports = 86

Students Responsible for Discipline Reports

113 students had 1-4 discipline reports
15 students had 5-10 discipline reports
8 students had 11-16 discipline reports
2 students with 17-22 discipline reports
0 students with 23-28 discipline reports






