Oak Ridge Intermediate Discipline Report

The following report reflects the disciplinary problems and actions which resulted from behaviors of students in our building that required written notice and parental contacts.

Note: other minor office visits may not have required written notice. There were ______school days in the 2014-2015 school year.

NUMBER OF STUDENTS ENROLLED AS OF May 26, 2015

 $5^{th} - 306$ $6^{th} - 313$ Total - 619

DISCIPLINE NOTICES	5 th	6 th	Totals 2014-	Totals 2013-	Totals 2012-	Totals 2011-	Totals 2010-
Excessive Absence			2015	2014	2013	2012	2011
Absent from In-School Suspension						0	-
Verbally Abusive					_	0	-
Alcohol – Consumption/Possession							-
Alcohol – Consumption/Possession Alcohol – Distribution or Sale of						0	-
Arson FD						0	-
Arson SD							-
Arson TD						0	-
Assault – FD	1				1	0	-
					1	0	-
Assault – SD						0	-
Assault – TD						0	-
Bogus Note			3	,	0	0	-
Bullying	3			6	3	4	2
Bus Misconduct	37	52	89	121	84	175	177
Cell Phone Misuse	1	1	2	1	2	0	-
Cheating			- 1	2		2	4
Dangerous Item	1		1			0	-
Defacing School Property				1	1	7	3
Disruptive Speech or Conduct	17	23	40	1	19	23	29
Disrespectful Speech or Conduct	33	59	92	57	97	98	95
Dress Code Violation						0	-
Drugs – Distribution or Sale of						0	-
Drug Use						0	-
Drug Possession						1	-
Failure to serve Detention	1		1			0	-
Failure to serve ISS						0	-
Failure to serve Saturday School						0	3
False Alarms						0	-
Fighting		3	3		3	8	17
Food Violation				1		0	-

Gang Related Behavior						0	-
Harassment-Sexual		1	1	4	3	9	1
Harassment-General	12	14	26	4	13	1	13
Hazing						0	-
Horseplay	9	13	22	8	31	11	12
ID Violation						0	-
Insubordination	3	4	7	1		0	1
Irregular Attendance					1	0	-
Lack of Effort in the classroom	4	6	10	11	36	12	35
Misbehavior					2	6	52
Nuisance/Dangerous Item		6	6		1	0	-
Parking Lot Violation						0	-
Public Display of Affection	1	2	3			0	-
Physical Aggression	56	54	110	47	65	20	45
Profanity				4	6	13	9
Prohibited/Nuisance Item		1	1		1	0	-
Property Damage	5	8	13		8	0	-
Sexual Assault FD						0	-
Sexual Assault SD						0	-
Sexual Assault TD						0	-
Skipping Class		2	2	1		0	-
Sleeping in Class					1	0	-
Selling or Trading Articles in School						2	-
Excessive Tardiness					1	0	2
Tobacco						0	-
Computer/Internet/Email Violation	4	5	9	3	1	0	-
Theft		4	4	9	7	6	11
Threats	1	2	3	5	4	0	12
Truancy						0	-
Coming to Class Unprepared		4	4		1	0	1
Vandalism/destruction of property						2	1
Weapon – Handgun						0	-
Weapon – Knife						0	-
Weapon – Other Firearm					1	0	-
Weapon – Other						0	-
Weapon – Shotgun or Rifle						0	-
							-
TOTALS	188	264	452	287	393	400	524

CONSEQUENCES	#	# OF DAYS	CONSEQUENCES	#	# OF DAYS
Conference/warning with principal	106		After School Detention	90	90
Loss of privileges	60		Saturday School	9	9
Corrective Actions			In-School Suspension	78	122
In-School Isolation	27		Out-of-School Suspension	21	38
Restitution/Reimbursement	7		Referral to Authorities/Juvenile		
Corporal Punishment			Bus Suspensions	19	
Bus Assigned Seat	3		Bus—Seatbelt required		

GENERAL INFORMATION

Total Conduct Reports = 452

of Conduct Reports of dropped students = 17 conduct reports from 7 students

5th Grade Total conduct Reports = 188

of Students Responsible for Reports = 64

6th Grade Total Conduct Reports = 264

of Students Responsible for Reports = 86

Students Responsible for Discipline Reports

113 students had 1-4 discipline reports

15 students had 5-10 discipline reports

8 students had 11-16 discipline reports

2 students with 17–22 discipline reports

0 students with 23-28 discipline reports